PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of the Assignee to read Hudson, NH 03051 previously recorded on Reel 024719 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct location of Assignee as Hudson, NH 03051.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Raytheon Company	06/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Radar Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	46 River Street	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12414227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dm@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP

Address Line 1: 354A Turnpike Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301A

Address Line 4: Canton, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRS-031AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Daly

Total Attachments: 4

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026343 FRAME: 0289

CH \$40.00 12414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raytheon Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Exhibit ("Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Valeo Radar Systems, Inc., f/k/a/ Valeo Raytheon Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration granted pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of March 3, 2008, including all Exhibits thereto, as amended, collectively the "Transaction Documents", the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey, deliver and grant unto the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, subject however to certain rights and licenses granted to Assignor and its affiliates pursuant to the Transaction Documents in connection with this Assignment.

Assignee hereby certifies and confirms that Assignee has accepted and acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, subject however to certain rights and licenses granted to Assignor and its affiliates, as provided in the Transaction Documents.

WHEREIN, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the dates written below.

[Signatures on following pages]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/414,227 Filed On March 30, 2009 RTN Ref. V09001 VRS Ref. SUS9018 Atty. Dckt. No. VRS-031AUS

Raytheon Company

Name: David Miranda

In testimony of which we have each executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to each of our respective names.

	Title: Patent Counsel Date: 6/3/10
	Date: 6 3 10
State or Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
County <u>Middlesex</u>	
Dated 6-3-2010	Name Nandy L. Meagher
	Name Nandy L. Meagher
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2010,	before me appeared David Miranda (Name of Signatory)
to me known and known to me as the person o	described in and who executed the
foregoing	•
instrument, and he/she acknowledged the sam NANCY L. MEAGHER Notery Public COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	Notary Public Act and deed. Notary Public
My Commission Expires April 4, 2014	Notary Public
Nancy L. Meagher	**************************************
	Printed Name of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	My Commission Expires 4-4-2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/414,227 Filed On March 30, 2009 RTN Ref. V09001 VRS Ref. SUS9018 Atty. Dckt. No. VRS-031AUS

	By: / Well Vialla
	Name: //LUIS VIANA
	Title: Director - R&D
,	Date: 7/21/10
State or Commonwealth of New Ham psy	1.CC
County <u>Hillsborough</u>	
Dated 7/21/2010	Rachel Dimais Name
On this <u>21</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2010, t	pefore me appeared <u>Lois M. Viana</u> , (Name of Signatory)
to me known and known to me as the person d	escribed in and who executed the
foregoing	
instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same	e to be his/her free act and deed.
	Kachel Human
	Notarý Public
Rachel Dimais	
THE TAIL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Printed Name of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	RACHEL DUMAIS, Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Expires April 19, 2011

153459.doc

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/414,227 Filed On March 30, 2009 RTN Ref. V09001 VRS Ref. SUS9018 Atty. Dckt. No. VRS-031AUS

EXHIBIT - PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	RTN Ref.	VRS Ref.	Filing Date	Appl. No.	Atty Dckt No.
AUTOMOTIVE RADAR SENSOR BLOCKAGE DETECTION SYSTEM AND RELATED TECHNIQUES	V09001	SUS9018	March 30, 2009	12/414,227	VRS-031AUS